CENTRAL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT = FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 = ADOPTED BUDGET

MASTER FEE SCHEDULE

CENTRAL COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT
Master Fee Schedule

ADOPTED ADOPTED
SERVICE REFERENCE FY2023-2024 FY2024-2025
Care Facilities Inspections
Pre-inspection of licensed community care (per hour) H;SSggge $190 $207
.Resider?tial Care Facility for Elderly serving 6 or fewer persons —fire H&S Code Fee set by State Fee set by State
inspection enforcement §1569.84
Residential Care Facility $381 $413
Large Family Day Care $111 $111
Skilled Nursing Facilities $741 $805
Hospital/Institution $3,621 $3,941
Re-Inspections
Second re-inspection (fee per inspection) $126 $130
Third and subsequent re-inspection (fee per inspection) $157 $164
Construction Fees
General Fire & Life Safety Services 12% of Building Permit 12% of Building
e Consultation & Research fees for Commercial, Permit fees for
e  Pre-application meetings & Design Review Non-Residential and Commercial, Non-
e  Property Survey Multi-Family Residential and
e General Construction Inspections Residential Multi-Family
e  Processing, Scheduling, and Record Keeping Residential
Building or Planning Plan Check Fees (per hour) $224 $241
Expedite I?glldlng or Planning Check Fees $412 $428
(2 hour minimum)
Consultation and Planning (per hour) $302 $314
Alternate Means of Protection Review (per hour) $423 $436
Additional Construction Inspection (all permits) $185 $201
(per hour)
Fire Alarm/Fire Protection Systems
Permit for Sprinkler Monitoring System $228 $244
Permit for Manual System $228 $244
Permit for Automatic System $408 $440
Permit for Combination System $588 $636
Fixed Fire Extinguishing System Permit $318 $342
Standpipe System Permit $408 $440
Storage Tank (above or below ground) Permit $228 $244
Multi-Residential or Commercial Fire Alarm system remodel or
. $228 $244
extension
Multi-residential or commercial minor fire alarm remodel or repair
) . i $183 $195
(device relocation/adjustment)
Emergency Responder Radio Coverage System Permit 8510, CFC
Title 24 Part 9 $465 $504
Fire Sprinkler Systems
One or two Family Dwelling Fire Sprinkler System (NFPA 13D) - flat
fee including 2 inspections (additional inspections will be charged $588 $636
at the hourly rate of the staff who perform each inspection)
Fire Pump Permit $228 $244
New Multi-Residential or Commercial Fire sprinkler System (NFPA
13 or 13R) Permit - flat fee including 2 inspections (additional $948 $1,028
inspections will be charged at the hourly rate of the staff who ’
perform each inspection)
Multi-Residential or Commercial Fire Sprinkler system remodel or $273 $293

extension
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Fire Spr.lnkler.mlnor remodel or repair (sprinkler head $183 $195
relocation/adjustment)
Underground Fire Service Line Permit $408 $440
Fire Flow Information Admin Fee
(Please refer to fee schedule for each city for respective fire $39 $39
flow fees for each city)
Miscellaneous Fees and Permits
. $40 Resident $40 Resident
Community CPR/AED Class $50 Non-Resident $50 Non-Resident
Labor Rate for Mechanic Shop $125 $125
Photographs from investigations Cost Of. Cost Of.
Reproduction Reproduction
. $1+.20 $1+.20
Photocopies
cents/page cents/page
Fire Incident Reports (not including photographs) $15 $15
Non-Sufficient Funds | Returned Check Fee As charged by Bank As charged by Bank
Work without a construction permit (fees to be determined at Fire Up to 10 times the Up to 10 times the
Marshal’s discretion) permit fees permit fees
Costs according to Costs according to
Emergency Response Costs for Driving under the Influence. (Billing Personnel Schedule Personnel Schedule
- Govt. Code
upon conviction) §53150-58 below plus Apparatus below plus Apparatus
cost of $140 as cost of $173.47/ hr. as
set by State set by State
False Alarms $540 for 3to 5 and $638 for 3to 5 and
$1,080 for 6 or more $1,276 for 6 or more
Wildland-Urban Interface (WUI) Inspection $200 $200
Change of Use inspection (usually triggered by new business $155 $156

license)

Hazardous Materials Clean-up/Response

Costs according to
Personnel Schedule
below plus Apparatus

Costs according to
Personnel Schedule
below plus Apparatus

cost of $140 as set by cost of $173.41/hr. as
State set by State
Standby Service
Firefighter (per hour — minimum of 3 hours) $127 $139
Fire Captain (per hour —minimum of 3 hours) $146 $160
Battalion Chief (per hour — minimum of 3 hours) $168 $190
Engine Company (per hour — minimum of 3 hours $480 per hour + $489 per hour +
plus apparatus costs — per day as set by the $141.96/hr. for $173.47/hr. for
State) apparatus apparatus
Personnel Costs (per hour)
Administration $73 $75
Firefighter $127 $139
Fire Captain $146 $160
Fire Prevention Specialist $90 $90
Fire Inspector $180 $196
Deputy Fire Marshal $190 $208
Battalion Chief $168 $190
Fire Marshal $232 $260
Deputy Fire Chief $256 $287
Fire Chief $289 $323
General Permits
Aerosol Products $206 $223
Amusement Buildings $341 $370
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Apartments, Hotels, and Motels — 10 or less units $161 $166
Apartments, Hotels, and Motels — 11 to 25 units $184 $188
Apartments, Hotels, and Motels — 26 to 100 units $206 $211
Apartments, Hotels, and Motels — 101 to 300 units $356 $362
Apartments, Hotels, and Motels — 301 or more units $446 $452
Apartments (Specialized Inspection) $116 $117
Aviation Facilities $611 $664
Battery System $611 $664
Carnivals and Fairs $341 $370
Christmas Tree Lot $341 $370
Combustible Fiber Storage $341 $370
Combustible Material Storage $341 $370
Commercial Occupancy Assigned to Prevention $116 $117
Commercial Rubbish-Handling Operation $341 $370
Compressed Gases $341 $370
Cryogens $341 $370
Dry Cleaning Plants $341 $370
Dust-Producing Operations $341 $370
Exhibits & Trade Shows — Display Booth $341 $370
Exhibits & Trade Shows — With Open Flame * $341 $370
Exhibits & Trade Shows — Display Fuel Powered Equipment $341 $370
Explosives or Blasting Agents $611 $664
Fire Hydrants and Water Control Valves $336 $365
Fireworks $611 $664
Flammable or Combustible Liquids $611 $664
Hazardous Materials $611 $664
High-Piled Combustible Storage — 20,000 square feet or less $621 $674
High-Piled Combustible Storage — more than 20,000 square feet $711 $772
Highrise 51 Z?Zi(i(b) $636 $643
Hot-Work Operations $341 $370
Liquefied Petroleum Gasses $611 $664
Liquid-or gas-fueled Vehicles or Equipment in Assembly Buildings $611 $664
Live Audiences $611 $664
Lumber Yards storing in excess of 100,000 board feet $476 $517
Magnesium Working $341 $370
Motor Vehicle Fuel-Dispensing Stations $341 $370
Open Burning * $341 $370
Organic Coating $341 $370
Ovens, Industrial Baking and Drying $341 $370
Parade Floats $341 $370
Places of Assembly $566 $615
Production Facilities $566 $615
Pyrotechnical and Special Effects Material $611 $664
Radioactive Materials $341 $370
Refrigeration Equipment $476 $476
Repair Garage $341 $370
Spraying and Dipping $341 $370
Tents, Canopies, and Temporary Membrane Structures $516 $561
Tire Storage $341 $370
Wood Products $341 $370

* Fees not required for religious ceremonies when approved by the Fire Department




